504612688 10/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4659401

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICROBLEND TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	10/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROBLEND, INC.
Street Address:	1416 W SAN PEDRO, STE 101
City:	GILBERT
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85233

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7698021
Patent Number:	8403236
Patent Number:	7865264
Patent Number:	8014885
Patent Number:	7951855
Patent Number:	7919546
Patent Number:	7939593
Patent Number:	8936390
Patent Number:	9211514
Patent Number:	8568016

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)655-0073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 480-655-0073

Email: patents@iplawusa.com

Correspondent Name: SCHMEISER, OLSEN & WATTS LLP Address Line 1: 18 E. UNIVERSITY DRIVE, SUITE

Address Line 4: MESA, ARIZONA 85201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MICROBLEND PATENTS

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALBERT L. SCHMEISER	
SIGNATURE:	/Albert L. Schmeiser/	
DATE SIGNED:	ED: 10/26/2017	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=Name Change Document 10-1	5-2009#page1.tif	
Language Names Observes Danishand 40 4	F 0000 the area 0 kif	

source=Name Change Document 10-15-2009#page1.tif source=Name Change Document 10-15-2009#page2.tif source=Articles of Domestication 10-29-2014#page1.tif source=Articles of Domestication 10-29-2014#page2.tif source=Articles of Domestication 10-29-2014#page3.tif source=Articles of Domestication 10-29-2014#page4.tif source=Articles of Domestication 10-29-2014#page5.tif

AZ CORPORATION COMMISSION FILED

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

NOV 0 5 2009

FILE NO. 10162869

MICROBLEND TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of A.R.S. §§ 10-1001 et seq., the undersigned corporation adopts the following amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is MicroBlend Technologies, Inc. (the "Company".)
- 2. Pursuant to A.R.S. §§ 10-1003, the Board of Directors on August 20, 2009 adopted and recommended to the Shareholders, and the Shareholders of the Company on October 15, 2009 adopted, the following amendments to the Company's Articles of Incorporation:
 - a. Article 1 is hereby deleted and the following new Article 1 is inserted in lieu thereof:
 - 1. The name of the corporation is MicroBlend, Inc.
 - b. The first sentence of Section 4(d) of Exhibit A to the Certificate of Designation dated December 5, 2008 and filed December 8, 2008, which Certificate designates the rights, preferences and privileges of Series A5 Convertible Preferred Stock of the Corporation, is hereby deleted and the following new first sentence of Section 4(d) is inserted in lieu thereof:

The Conversion Price shall initially be One Dollar and Seventy-Five Cents (\$1.75).

- 3. Except as expressly amended herein, all other provisions of the Articles of Incorporation of this Company shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect as originally filed with the Corporation Commission, and as heretofore amended by articles of amendment previously filed with the Corporation Commission.
- 4. The number of shares of the no par value common stock ("Common Stock") of the Company issued and outstanding at the time of such adoption and entitled to vote thereon was 12,108,347.
- 5. The number of shares of voting preferred stock ("Preferred Stock") of the Company issued and outstanding at the time of such adoption and entitled to vote thereon was 15,754,395.
- 6. 10,115,884 shares of Common Stock and 15,109,539 shares of Preferred Stock voted for the amendment to Article 1. No shares of Common Stock or Preferred Stock voted against the amendment to Article 1. There are no other shares of any class of stock issued besides Common Stock and Preferred Stock that were outstanding, and entitled to

vote.

- 7. 10,022,884 shares of Common Stock and 15,077,903 shares of Preferred Stock voted for the amendment to Section 4(d) of Exhibit A to the Certificate of Designation dated December 5, 2008 and filed December 8, 2008. 93,000 shares of Common Stock voted against the amendment and 31,636 shares of Preferred Stock voted against the Amendment. There are no other shares of any class of stock issued besides Common Stock and Preferred Stock that were outstanding, and entitled to vote.
- 8. The number of shares of Common Stock and Preferred Stock cast for the amendments was sufficient for approval.

Dated as of this 15th day of October, 2009.

MicroBlend Technologies, Inc.,

an Arizona corporation,

Daniel K. Trevino, III, Secretary

Melvin J. Sauder, President

REEL: 044297 FRAME: 0951

AZ CORPORATION COMMISSION FILED

OCT 2.9 2014

FILE NO. 10162869



Articles of Domestication/Certified Document MICROBLEND, INC. -1016286-9

STATE OF NEVADA

ROSS MILLER
Sucretary of State



SCOTT W. ANDERSON
Deputy Secretary
for Commercial Recordings

Certified Copy

October 1, 2014

Job Number:

C20141001-1579

Reference Number:

Expedite:

Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number(s) 20140697655-75

DescriptionArticles of Domestication

Number of Pages
1 Pages/1 Copies

Certified By: Jason Hataway
Certificate Number: C20141001-1579
You may verify this certificate
online at http://www.nvsoe.gov/

Respectfully,

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138





ROSS MILLER activity of State 14 Marti Curson Street, Buile 4 Careon City, Nevede 88701-4830 (776) 684-6708 ile: www.waca.gov

Articles of Domestication

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.270)

Filed in the office of Document Number

20140697655-75

· La Kan

Piling Date and Time

Ross Miller Secretary of State 10/01/2014 10:40 AM

State of Nevada

Entity Number E0504332014-8

USE GLACK MIK DILY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS POR OFFICE USE ONLY

1. Entity Name and Type of Domestic Entity as set forth in its Constituent Documents:	The name of this entity is "MicroBlend, Inc." This cutity is a corporation.
2. Entity Norro Before Filing Articles of Domestication:	The name of this entity before filing the Articles of Domestication was "MicroBlend, Inc."
3. Date and Jurisdiction of Original Formation:	This entity was formed as a corporation under the laws of the State of Arizona on January 23, 2002.
4. Jurisdiction that Constituted the Principal Pince of Business, Central Administration or Equivalent of the Undomosticated Entity Insmediately Demostication:	The principal place of business of this entity immediately before filing Articles of Domestication was the State of Arizona.
5. Signature of Authorized Representative:	X Alex E. 7 m 9/17/2014
Phina Fee: \$380.	

IMPORTANT: This document must be accompanied by the appropriate constituent document for the type of domestic entity described in article 1 above and the filing fees.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Moveds Secretary of State NRS 62A Comentention Revised: 4-23-00

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION CORPORATIONS DIVISION COVER SHEET

USE A SEPARATE COVER SHEET FOR EACH DOCUMENT

LEASE COMPLETE ALL APPROPRIATE SECTION ype in <u>Com/LLC</u> Name: <u>MicroBlend, Inc.</u>		o: 5038.006
ILING TYPE	REGULAR SERVICE	EXPEDITED SERVICE FEE
Articles of Domestication	\$100,00	\$135.00
Articles of Incorporation (Profit)	\$ 60.00	\$ 95.00
Articles of Incorporation (Non Profit)	\$ 40.00	\$ 75.00
Articles of Organization (Limited Liability Company)	\$ 50,00	\$ 85.00
Application For Authority (Business)	\$175.00	\$210.00
Application to Conduct Affairs (Non Profit)	\$175.00	\$210.00
Application for New Authority	\$175.00	\$210.00
Application for Registration	\$150.00	\$185.00
Articles of Amendment	\$ 25.00	\$ 60.00
Articles of Amendment & Restatement	\$ 25.00	\$ 60.00
Articles of Correction	\$ 25.00	\$ 60.00
Articles of Merger/Share Exchange	\$100.00	\$135.00
Articles of Merger (Limited Liability Company)	\$ 50.00	\$ 85.00
Affidavit of Publication	\$ 0.00	\$ 35.00
GORPORATIONS -Certified Copies* copies are for different entities the Expedite fee applies to each entity	\$5.00 Each	\$40.00
solves are to american energial one exhibition to about the detail entity	() (Enter Quantity)	() (Enter Quantity)
LLCs - Certified Copies*		\$45.00
copies are for different entities the Expedite fee applies to each entity	() (Enter Quantity)	(Enter Quantity)
Good Standing Certificate*	310.00 Each	\$45.00
Good Standing Certificates are for different entities the Expedite les applies	() (Enter Quantity)	(Enter Quantity)
each entity	(Enter elements)	(Emer Guarius)
Other: (Nevada) Cert. Articles of Domestication	Regular Fee	Expedite Fee
ELECT PAYMENT TYPE: DO NOT WRITE YOUR CR	EDIT CARD NUMBER ON TH	IIS FORMI
Check Check #	Check Amo	ount \$
M.O.D. Account MOD Acct # 1471		
	Mod Amou	nt \$
Cash for in-person filings only (Do not send cash	in the mail.) Cash Amo	unt \$
Credit Card for in-person filings only	CC Amoun	4 \$
	OF AMOUN	
No fee required		
QUIRED - SELECT ONE RETURN DELIVERY OPTION:	Mail Pick Up	Fax # ()
EASE PRINT E-MAIL ADDRESS CLEARLY:		
Z E-mall: bobbie@azbarristers.com		
r Mail or Pick Up - Please list the person or company w	ho will be picking up the co	mpleted documents.
CUMENTS WILL BE MAILED IF THEY ARE NOT PICKED UP I	N A TIMELY MANNER (APPRO)	KIMATELY ONE WEEK).
rson or Company Name:		e Number:
ldress:		
ty: State:	Żip	
	F	

View current process times at: www.azoc.gov/Divisions/Corporations

COMMISSIONERS
BOB STUMP - Chairman
GARY PIERCE
BRENDA BURNS
BOB BURNS
SUSAN BITTER SMITH



JODI JERICH Executive Director

PATRICIA L. BARFIELD Director Corporations Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

MICROBLEND, INC. 1416 W SAN PEDRO ST #101

GILBERT, AZ 85233

Effective Date: 11/06/2014

File No: -1016286-9

We are pleased to notify you that the Articles of Domestication for the above referenced entity has been approved.

Publication is NOT Required.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the Customer Service Call Center at 602-542-3026, or Arizona residents only may use the toll free number 800-345-5819.

Tell us how we are doing. Take the online customer service survey at www.azcc.gov/divisions/Corporations.

CF:15 REV. 03/2012

RECORDED: 10/26/2017

REEL: 044297 FRAME: 0956